

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7107/2010

VALECHA ENGINEERING LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS/(IMPORT) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25172 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32474 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7108 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K. Singh, Adv.'
Ms. Nisha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.7107/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ashwani Garg, appearing on

behalf of Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate-on-Record has cast

Item No.31

-2-

appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 and he seeks time
to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Four weeks'
time is granted to him to do so.

SLP(C) No.7108/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondents is also present.

He seeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time

is granted to him to do so.

SLP(C) No.25172/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 is also present and he has stated that the counter affidavit has already been filed by him. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

SLP(C) No.32474/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The matter has been tagged with SLP(C) No.7107/2010 vide order of the Hon'ble Court dated 12.11.2010.

However, from the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that show cause notice under registered cover with acknowledgment due has been issued to the respondents on 7.12.2010, but neither the A.D. card nor the Item No.31

-2-

unserved cover containing such notice has been received back so far.

Office shall take up the matter with the concerned postal authorities in order to ascertain the fate of these documents. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for confirming service on the unserved respondents.

List again on 8.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd