

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14039/2011

B. RAMCHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.14041/2011

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14039/2011

Dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.14041/2011

It appears that the ld. Counsel despite specific direction on the last date has failed to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 as well as failed to cure the defects in the counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 , therefore, is ordered to proceed ex parte.

Dasti in respect of respondent No.2 is awaited.

List again on 18.7.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj